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COUNTY COMMISSIONERS! PROCEEDINGS
The Board of County Commissioners met this 5th day of Msrch A. D, 1935, witp
ali members present, Gug Lgrson presiding. ‘ '
’ | Proceeding to the payment of bills, the followlng were duly audited and Certif-
licates of Indebtedness amnd Warrants were ordered 1ssued to cover same: ) | ‘
Mrs. Rose Furgason County Ald, P & P $15.00 $ 15.00
Mrs. ¥m. H' Butler ;oo i i 10,00 10,00
Mrs, Ted Cross LI : 10,00 10.00
Mrs. Eliza Méthewg . " * " 10.00 10,00
Mrs, Julian .Ivenhoff " " " . 15,00 16.00
.Mrs. Fred Brown i ; 7 it 12,00 12,00
Sarah Moore .. ' neoo " . 10.00 10,00
Dai;& Ashford " " " (Rent) 5.00 5,00
Mrs, Johnnie Bledsoe | . ¥ H 10,00 10.00
St. Clara's Orphanage " " " . 40,00 40,00
Cathedral Home ; A " : 130,00 130.00
Mrs, John Mumm B B LI 10,00 10.00
Mrs., Péte Taggart " " " 10,00 10,00
Sam Whittiker i 4 " , 10,00 10,00
Mrs. Bentley " " " 5,00 5,00
Mrs. Edith Anderson - B . . 7400 7,00
Mrs, Nell L, Williams n s " 10,00 ¢ 10.00
‘Mary Holma | L L 10,00 10,00
Mrs., J. Jussila . " " " | 15,00 15,00
Mrs., Ida Kivesto ' " " " 10.00 10,00
Mrs., John Linde , " " 4 lO:OO 10:00
Mrs. Paul Peterson i L .o 10,00 10,00
Minnie Peterson ' " " " 20.00 20,00
Kate Riva’ o . L " 10,00 10,00
Mrs, ¥, Sunquist f - W B 10,00 10,00
Mrs., Margaret Morris . " " " ' 10,00 10,00
Mrs, Mary A. Eversole oo 10,00 . 110,00
Mrs. Viola Misters " " " 5400 5,00
Mrs. Jennle Reschke | " neooo 10,00 10,00
Mrs. Pete Block | " " " 10,00 110,00
Mrst Harvey Childs i u - R 7200 7300
Mrs. Lydia Ruskanen " " " 12,50 . 12,50
Nancy Barnes . " " " (Rent) 4,00 : 4.00
Mrs. Nellie M. Barnes " " 10,00 ‘1o,oo
Jemes Lamont | " " " (Rent) 7,00 7,00
StL‘Joseph's Orphanageo " " " ' 30,00 30,00
Mrs. T. W. Taylor | LN " . 15,00 15,00
W. L. Wallace " " " (Rent) 125,00 25,00
Mrs. Pete Hansen " " " (Rent) 5.00 5,00
Chas. Higgins ' " “ * (Rent) 6,00 6,00
Mrs., Helen McAtee : " " " 5,00 5,00




559

Midge Barnes

Mrs. Bee Watson

L. E. Armstrong =
Soqen_Jf_Chrispénsen
Ole Larson, Adm,

Mrs. Minnie Jones
qu.’Fornburé“
A;"R..Mcmickgn

Wm. A, Johnson
Irqasurgr of Carbon County
Laura C, Heath

Lawa C. Heath

F. C. Friend

Motor Vehicle Department
Walter Backstrom

Sam Kglly

Lee I.Methudy

Nellie E, Daly

Helen A, Irving,

Miriam Draper

Linda A, Felton

County Clerk

Ethel Swanson

Iris McDermith
Katherine MacPherson
Gllbert Wilson

Stella Junquist
Chaxlotte Romick

Jacob Waeckerlin

M,PE, Pickett

S. S, Sharp L
Rawlins Republican Co.
The M1lls Company

Rgx Qampbell_

F. W. McDermott

A. F, Gates

E. L. Gould

Russell M. Bahiwiﬁ

R. E. Cooper

R. R. Molyneauxl .
Colo.Blue Print P & P Co.
R. M. Leake, M. D.

R. R. Crow & Co.

W. H. Jordan

Fred T. Stratman

J. H. Brewer

Standard Service Station

J. T, Harris

County Aid,P & P (Rent)

1" " fn

" " n (Rent )

4 R " (Reﬁt)
Rggp!ERA'O?fices
County Ai14,P & P~

" 1t 1"
County Attorney,Salary & Expenses
County Treasurer,Salary
Witness & Juror Fees
Deputy Treésurer,Salary
Premium on Insurance
Assistant Treasurer, Salary
S%amps
Assisting Treaswurer, Wages
Assgssor, Salgry & Expenses
Deputy Assessor, Salary
Asslstant Assessor, Salary
County Sup't of Schools, Salary
Assisting Sup't of Schools, Wages
County Clerk, Salary
Stgmps o .
Deputy County Clerk, Salary
Assistant Deputy, Salﬁry

1] " 1t

Jailor, Ssalary
Clerk of Court, Salary & Expenses
Deputy Clerk of Court, Salary
Justice of the Peace, Salary
Coroner, Per Dlem & Expenses
County Surveyor, Per Diem ¥ Expenses
Printing & Advertising
Office Suppiies
Field Assessor, Per Diem & Expenses
Painting

Field Assessor, . Per Diem & Expenses

n 1 L] " 1" "
?

Depy.Sheriff & Inspector,Salary & Exp.

" " " " " " (]
»

Justice of the Peace, Salary

Linep Maps

~ Depy.Health Officer & Co.Physiclan,Sal.
. Lumber, R & B

County Mechaﬁic, Salary
Salary, R & B

" 7"
’

Gas & 011, R & B

Labor, R & B

$ 4:00
10.00
5.00
6.00
50,00
15,00
10.00

'246,16
166,66

84,00
125 .00
57.00
125,00
22,04
12,00
194,02
125,00
90,00

150.00

75,00
166,66
11.68
125,00
100,00
100, 00

150.00

163,30

125,00.

84,50

25,00

40,96
189,25
53,37
69,76
69,50
68,87
66,40
55,73
51,95
41,€6
£8,80
50. 50
310.40
125,00

125,00
125,00

56,25

50,40

. 10,00

166,66

125,00

125,00

4,00

5.00

6400
50. 00
15,00
10,00
246,16
166,66
84,00
125,00
57.00
125,00
22,04
12,00
194,02
AE2s00
000
150,00
75,00

11.68

100.00
100,00
150,00
163,30
125.00
84,50
25,00
40,96
189,25
53, 37
69,76
69. 50
68,87
66,40
55,73
51,95
41,66
28,80
50, 50
310,40

125,00
125,00
56625

50,40
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Clarence Absl 014 AgP.Pension 12,50 12,50
Louis H, Carroll moom 10,00 10,00
David F. Crout . | 15,00 15,00
Millle W, Frances o 10,00 10,00
Marion Guyre - meoowo 12.50 12,50
Geos Glass -« o " . 10.00 10,00
Mrs, Caroline Hinman o W 12,50 12,50
Tom-Jones  * : v %W 10,00 -10,00
Geo. King - | . W ow 10,00 10,00
Thomas D. Livingston wenow 10,00 10, 00.
William Mayne R ‘ : 10,00 . 10306
Bob ‘McCargeér * "o " ) 12,50 © 12,50
Cora Nichols A 15,00 15,00
Sam ‘Oberholtzer LA " 10;00 10,00
John L. Patton oo : 10,00 10.00
John D, Rinehamer. | woowoom r 10.00 10,00
0. O. Smith - i 8 B | ‘ 12,50 12,50
J. W. Shourds oo _ 10,00 - 10,00
William Wilson . ' 15,00 - 15,00
Jamss Wallls - A 10,00 10,00
Joseph Wimmer ' ‘ won " , | 110,00 + 10,00
Emil Feinselsen ~ S | 15,00 15,00
Frank C. Rider o oo 10,00 10,00
P, L, Howard' ¢ ®m | » 10,00 10, 00
William McPhail n B A 10,00 10,00
Michael J. McTune . e m,om 10.00 10,00
Rose A, Irvire A8 B | 10,00 10,00
John B, Kohleffel meoowooom 10,00 10,00
Joe 'Fisher -’ "o " 10,00 - 10,00
Stephen B, Harl o I 10,000 -, 10,00
Mary A. Clark - oo e 10.00 10.00
Mrs, Annie Tate v " . - 10.00 10,00
Austin 0'Malley oo 10,00 ~ 10,00
D. D. Babcock - # @& B 10.00 ~ 10.00
Andy Rasmussen ' oW " 20,00 20,00
Emma Williams | A . 10.00 10.00
John Hatley - | meoowom | 10,00 10,00
Joseph F. Smith ¢ v 10,00 - 10,00
Mrs. Elizabeth Mumm " " " ) 10.00 10,00
Chas. Kimble - nerooo ' 10.00 10.00
Hattie M. Kryder " " " : 10,00 10,00
Evan Davis - ' oo ' ' 12,50 12,50
Michael Fleming oo 10,00 10,00
Albert W, Ainsworth verooon . 10,00 10.00
Martha Ellen Wodlsey u n n 10.00 - 10,00
Charles A.Kennaday wooon " ' . 15,00 ~ 15.00
Hugh P. McMahon mooomm | 10.00 10.00
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W. W, Petty 0ld Age Pension 10.00 10,00
Herschel Schoonmek er womo e - 15,00 15,00
Mike Malmberg L " 10,00 10,00
Joseph D. Robinson AL . 10,00 10.00
J. D, Morrison nomo - 10,00 10,00
W. T. Wolfe . noow " 15,00 15,00
Harvey Meade Christy’ "o " 10,00 10,00
Anna M.Adams | oow " 12,50 12,50
Stephen Adams , no. i 12,50 . 12,50
Frank E. Williams weoowoom 10.00 . 10,00
John Ederington . noomo 15,00 15,00
Henry, Munz . ' u " o 10,00 . . 10,00
James, H. Jarrell moomom 12.00 12,00
Jacob Reed | B " ' 15,00 15,00
Mathilda Swanson noow " 7.00 7,00
Mrs. Belle House, oo " 12,50 12, 80
Chas. T. Bruner . ' oo 10.00 10,00
Mary Tennant . " - # ‘ 10,00 " 10,00
Willigm Hannum . . " i I 10,00 . 10,00
B. H., Offutt . h» " 10,00 10.00
Mathew Karr . v " . . 10,00 10,00
Sanna, Filpula . L ~ 10.00 . 10,00
John Grous . I B 10,00 10,00
Alexapder B, Dowell woom m | 10,00 10,00
Frank, E. Clifton | p i u 10,00 10,00
Nancy, Barnes X ‘ n n "  Expense : 10,00 10,00
Torwald Rud | Bow & | 10,00 10.00
Charles H. Schanck oo " | 10,00 10.00
Jason W. Thomas , | L. " , o le,OO , 10.00
John Cottrell oo " 10,00 10,00
Amos Cowell . L. L - 10,00 -10,00
Mrs, Petty Reed . moom " . 10,00 . 10,00
Mrs, ILillle Worley L J | . 10.00 10,00
Mrs. John Swanson U " " Expense | . 6,00 ' 6400
L. E., Armstrong . LA " w 3,00 3,00
Mike McNiff | R "ooo. 7,00 7,00
Mayme, Murphy . Coon " " " . 7,00 . 7.00
Jake Worth om "o 5,00 5.00

Commissioners! Deed

By reéolution of the Board duly made aahd carried, the Chairman and Clerk of sald
Board were authorized to execute and deliver a Commissioners! Deed to L. E. Gaston covering
Lot 22, Block 21; Park H1ill Addition to the City of Rawlins,for the consideration of $10,00
Application for Liquor License ' B e

] : retal 1 ... mof
Robinson & O'Donnell made applicatlon to the Board for a/liquor license and upon/

made and carried, authorized the publicatlon of Notice as provided by law,

Delegation
‘ Several residents and taxpayers of Brown's Hill, in District No. 15, met with the

Board' and requested that their petition be reconsidered, whereupon they were advised by the

L Ol
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Board that a meeting of the Bounda{yBoard would_be_called.for.Wednesday; Mardh 6th, at 4:00
o'clock P. M., and .they would take the matter up at that time.

The Board thereupon recessed until Wednesday, March 6th. o

The Board of. C?ynty Commissioners resumed its sesslon this 6th day of March; A.VD. 193
at 10:00 o'clock A..N,, w%th all members present, Gus Larson in the chalir,

On motion of the Board duly made.and carried, the following bills were audited ard
bapprqved for paynier_l.t: ) '
D. C. Kinnaman & Son Repairs & Express; R & B $39,70 $ 39.70
Jas. Havrilla Labor & Materlal, R & B 9,75 9.75
L@be;@inl Co. Gas & 011, R & B 2.12 - 2,12
W, M. Englehart Burial of Pauper 80:00 80.00 -
Myron L. Crandall Contaglous Disease Expense 66:24 66424
Harris Mercanti}e Co. Sgppiies for Poor Farm, P&P 47:66 47,66
Ploneer Coal Co. Coal, P & P 22,50 22,50
D;xo@ Utility Co. Wgte? & Lights, P & P 12,30 12,30
C. W. Webb . Coal, P &'P 12.15 12,15
Valley MercantileACo. Groc?ries, P&P 10.00 10,00
D. F. Logan Rent, P & P 5,00 5.00
GQOw‘V. Gonterman Labor, R & B 20,00 20300
E. R, Watson Under Sheriff, Salary & Expenses 171324 171,24'
Mountaln States T. & T. Co. Phones & Tolls 150,55 150,85
John J. McElroy County Agent, Salary & Expenses 125.26 125.26
Gg& Larson | Commissioner,Per Diem & Expenses 119,80 119,80
C. A, Brimmer Court_Commissioﬁer,Insapity Hearings 84,00 é4,00
Edna Herman Stenographlc Work for County Agent 75,00 75,00
Ed Shooter Coal for Court House 72490 72490
Ray A, Corbett, M. D. Contaglous Disease Expense 72424 72,24
F., W, McDermott Painting . SO:OO 50,00
Jack Calvers s In Lieu of Cert, #17959 _ 50,00 60,00
C.F.Hoeckel B.B.& I.Co. Office Supplies 43,38 43,38
Geo. A. Bible Fire Insurance Premium 40. 50 40,50
A. P. Ohnhaus . Collecting Data . 25,00 25,00
pripger'Disinfectant Co. Suppiies for Jall s 25,00 25.00
W.- 4, Ruffcorn In Lieu 6f Lost Rebate 24.82 24,82
Dally Reminder Advertising 23,80 23.80 -
Saratoga Sun = . Printing - ‘20325 20425
Clty of Rawlins Water Service for Court House 17300 17300
I. M. Conness Justlice of the Peace, Expense 17,00 17,00
W, F. Kuntzman Premium on Bond 15,00 15,00
Brimmer & Brimmer B H b | ‘15,00 15.00
Rhon@.d Iverson Justlice qf the Peace, Expense 10,00 10,00
0. E. Plumer, M. D..v Professional Services 10.00 10.00
R, V. Batterton, M. D. Insanity Jiror 10,00 10,00
Mrs, Edna Yourg Postage & Mlleage,ElectioncSupplies 9,58 9.58
Western Union Messages | 7.61 . 7,61
Ed A, Smyth Merchandise 6.56 6.56
Theophile Kazmerchak Repairs to Clock 5,00 5:00
City Steam Ldy. | Laundry 3.00 300

JT
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W, M. Mchay

Myron L. Crandall.

J, Rglph Smith

E, F,'Nojes

C. W. Jeffrey

R. V. Batterton
Stillman Woodward

Harry Irwin

Oscar McNay

C. L. Wills

0. C. Plummer '
H. W. Moore Equipmeﬁt Co.
0. P. Morgan

J, H. Brooks

Fe, W. McDonald

Black Auto Supply

Chief Service Statlon
Foster-Lumbey Co.

Chief 01l Co.
Riverstreet Motor Co.

C. V. Charles _
Wortham Machinery Co,
Standard 01l Co. -
Hafry-J. Cashman .
Standard Filling Station
Service éarage

Overland Lumbgr Co.
Nettie Terrill

Ferguson Merc. Co,
Rendle's Drug Store
Household Appliaﬁc? Shop
Paulson Grocery Co.’
Consumers Gasoline Co.
Rqss.Pharmacy

E. F, Noyes

Harry-irwin

Cullen Commerclal Co.

C. W, Webdb B
Wéod Mercaniile Co.
Walcott Mercantile Co.
H. B.-Baker Estate
Fred Ducolon

Ideal Bskery

Wood Mercantile Co.
Mrs. J. J. Fulkerson
W. M. Englehart

Mike McNiff

Mrs. Ida Balley

Repairs % 1.50
Recording Vital Statistics 141.25
n 1] n 4;75

" " " R 4; 50

1 . " n 4; 25

" " "o 2;50

" " n ' 2;50

7 " 1 4 , 2.2: 00

‘" 7 f 1. 25

" . " » " 1. OO

! ‘ " ) 7" ..:.; o5
Repairs to Tractor, R & B 275,00
Labor, R & B ‘ .181,00.
Salary, R & B 120,00
Drayage , 62,50
.Repairs, R&B - - . 53.53
Gas & 011, R & B 37,86
Material, R & B 26;40
Gas & 0il, R & B 25,02
Repairs, R & B | 24.40
Labor, R & B' | 18,00
‘Repalrs, R &B 16.00
0i1, R & B 12,19
Repairs, R & B : 9,75
Gas & 011, R & B 8,85
Repalrs, R & B 7.00
Material, R & B ‘ 4.50
Board & Care Poor Farm Inmates, P & P 261,60
Merchandlse 103.75
Drugs, P & P 99.31
Merchandise, P & P 95,00
Coal & Groceries, P &P 58,80
Gas & 011, R & B . . 50,52
Drugs, P & P ~ 1 | 43,70
Drugs & Salary, P & P _ 39.35
Medical Work & Mileage, P & P | 54,60,
Merchandise, P & P 32.29
Coal, P & P 21.17
Coal, P & P - 17.38
Groceries, P & P © 15.10
Salvation Army Hall Rent 15,00
Rent, P & P 14,00
Bread, P & P | ' 13,36
Coal, P & P | 13,20
Care of County'Patient, P& P ) 15300
Merchandise, R & B » 11?85
Milk & Rent, P & P : 10,64

Room Rent, P & P 10.00

$ 1.50
141,25
4,75
4,50
4,25
2.50
2,50
2,00
1,25
1,00
125
275.00
181,00
120,00
62,50

~ 53.53
37.86
26, 40

25,02

24,40
18.00
16,00
12.19
9.75
8.85
7.00
4.50
261.60
103.75
99.31
95,00
58,80
50,52
43,70
39,35
34.60
32,29
21,17
17.38
15.10
15,00
14.00
13,36
'13,20
13,00
11.85
10.64

10.00
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F. R. Richards

Joe Buck

Gould'!s Cash Store ,
Plerce. & Ryan -
W. H. Holliday Co. .
Max Kramish

State Treasurer
State Treasurér
John McPherson
Eugene. McCarthy
Helen A. Irving .
John McPherson
Rocky Mt. Gas Co.
Houx Printing Co.
Harry C. Mlller

Bprroughs'Add. Machine Co.

H. Larsen

Cullen Commercial Co.
Lincoln Highway Garage
Sundin Chevrolet Co.
Rawlins Electric Co.
Unicon Pacific Coal Co.
Riverstreet Motor Co.
Platte Valley Bakény
Joe Cheesbrough .
Frank Schilt

I. R. Daugherty
Rawlins Electric Co.
John McPherson
Charold S. Ahl

Alget P, Hall

T. M. ‘Wood

Moore .-Hardware & Iron Co.

State Highway Department

Bennett Hardware Co,
Shively Hdw. Co.
Kels Nickell

Chas, ‘Higgins

J. 3. Wirth

F. C. Lebhart

City of Rawlins

House Rent, P & P
1 1" ' n

Groceries, P & P

Drugs, P & P

Groceries, P & P

Merchandise, P & P

Peace Officer's Indemnity Fund
Wyo. Workmen's Compensation Fund
Sheriffg Salary

Commissioner, Per D;ém, Mil. & Expense
Superin?endent, Mil. & Expense
Board for Prisoners

Gas Service for County

Printing

Criminal Expense

Office Supplles

Merchandise, R & B

Groceries, R & B

Repairs, R & B

Repairs, R & B

Electric Service, R & B

Rent, Water & Lights, P & P
Coal, P & P

Groceries, P & P

Milk, P & P

Commissioner, Per Diem, Mil, & Expense
Deputy Sheriff, Balary & Expense
Electric Service for Court House
Mileage & Expense

Premium on Fire Insurance Policy
Coroner, Per Diem

Salary, R & B

Repairs, R & B

Piling, R & B

Repalirs, R & B

Coal, P & P

Mileage, P & P

Coal, P & P

Rent, P & P

Stenographic Services

Installment on Paving Assessment

7,00
5.00
5.00
4,85
8,00
2.00
19,17
12,65
166,66
110.95
84.48
51,16
41,28
29,50
10,00
8.10
164,22
 66.68
43.75
12,45
2,25

- 91.40

20,30

7.22
5.00
131.83
117,46
101.93

74,44

27,50
5.00
106.60
64,06
56.23
18,61
10,59

. 10.40
8.80
/3,00
5,00
1248,19

7,00
5,00
5400
4,85
8,00
2.00
19.17
12.65
166,66
110,95
84.48
51.10
41.28
29. 50
10,00
8.10
164.22
66,68
43,75
12.45
2,25
91.40
20.30
7.22
5.00
131,83
117, 46
101,93
74,44
27,50
5,00
106.60
64,06
56.23
18.61
10.59
10,40
8.80
3.00
5,00
1248,19

In the minutes of the last meeting, in the paragraph reiating tot he renewal of

the contract between Board of County Commissioners and Trustees of the State of Wyoming,

"the clause "Providing said matter be put to the vote of the peoplé at the expiration of the

contract®™ was omitted, and the Clerk Qf said Board is hereby requested to insertisameconithe

records.,

On motion of the Board duly made and carried an appropriation of $750.00 was

allowed for predatbry animal control worke.




565

T homas Love of Hanna, Wyoming filed application for permit for the sale of malt
beverages only and on motion of the Board made and carried authorized publica%;on of said
qotice. ' %(ifi)cr C;?

' A delegation from Encampment ahd Riverside met with t he Board in regard to construc-
tion‘or maintenance of a portlon of the road from Riverside to the State Line whereupon the
Board agreed to give this matter 1ts early attention.

A large delegation from Savery and vicinity petitioned the Board for the reconstruc-
tion of the road from one fourth of a mile east of the Reader Cemetery, contimulng downt he
river to or near the old Dolan Ranch, approximately five miles anmi from the Dolan Ranch to

Dixon. Matter was taken under advisement.

A meeting with t he Boundary Board and School Board of District No. 15 was held at
thls time to discuss the~matter pertaining to eome of the isolated pupils in District No. 15.
No.action was tsken. | A
On moiion made and carfied the Board adjourned until Thursday; March 7th.‘
The Board reconvened this 7th day of March, 1935, at 10:00 o'clock A. M.;‘with all

members present, Gus Larson presiding.

- The following bllls werc audited and &l lowed: -

J. C. Martinez Material & Labor, R & B \ 52,60 52,60
J. C. Martinez - " " " 13,00 13.00
Treasurer of Carbon County Witness ahd Juror's Fees ’ 96,05 96,05
Mar tha Gustafson Stenographer, Salary ' 75,00 75,00
Walter E. Heller &'Co. Payment on stoker 51.17 51.17
Evan Jones Deputy Sheriff, Salary , 50,00 50,00
L. E, Armstrong Premium on Bond 28,50 28,50
Geo. F. Bush ' Labor, R. & B 20,00 20,00
Carbon County M.Hospital Care of County Patlents(3Mos) P & P 740,15 . 740.15
Glenn Hill Rental for Sewlng Machines, P & P . 52,00 32,00
J. A. Laughlin ' Rent, P & P 6.00 6400
Geo. T. McIntire County Ald, P & P T~ 15,00 15,00

On motion made by Frank Schilt, seconded by Eugene McCarthy ard carried the following
rebates were allowed: |

W. F, White , District No. 18 Rebate ' 27407

W, F. White " LI ¥ | Abatement 27,07
W. H. McKinney - | u i 3 Rebate 90,70
J. C. Dutton L " 13 : _ n 6.66
Peter G. Johnson " "3 " 51.30
John Terrill Estate m L Abatement 111,10
Chas. F. Happersett " " 3. Rebate 2,04
George Fuller i 4 3 : " 1,80
Thos; P. White n "3 Abatement 90,70

John G, Hardcastle H "o13 | Rebate 5.94
The following r eports were duly approved and placed on file: |
County Treasurer, County Clerk, Justices of t he Peace, Rawlins, Hanna, Saratoga, Baggs and
avreport of the examination of the books and records of Mps. J. C, Martinez, Treasurer of
Carbon County Library. |
.On motion mede and carried the following bonds were approved:
Frank Boyd Justice of the Peace, Justice Precinct No.6 $1500,00

L. 0. Gray i1 . " " " "2 1500,.00

- ’
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The following Claimsi'for Bounty were approved for payment:

James Hansen © 1 Coyote . 82,00
Rennaldo Montano 1 Bobeat | '2.06
.J. ¥, Mahoney ' A _ L 1l Coyote ' . 2,00
Ernest Vonberg | 2 Bobcats,l1lCoyote 6,00
I. K. Miller 3 Coyotes 6,00

There being nothing further before the Board at this time 1t was duly adjourned

to meet on Tuesday, April 2nd, 1935, in regular session.

htteét:ﬁ% ﬂm W
Clerk : Chairman, Board of County Commissione
of Carbon County




